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IBPS RRB CLERK GA MOCK TEST -01 

Q1. AT-1 bonds are regulated by ?  

A) RBI   B) SEBI  

C) SIDBI   D) IRDAI  

 

Q1. AT-1 bonds are regulated by ?  

A) RBI   B) SEBI  

C) SIDBI   D) IRDAI  

Answer : A 

 

Q2. The 50th GST Council meeting in New Delhi concluded under whose 

leadership?  

A) Rajnath Singh    B) Smriti Irani  

C) S. Jaishankar    D) Nirmala Sitharaman  

 

Q2.The 50th GST Council meeting in New Delhi concluded under whose 

leadership?  

A) Rajnath Singh    B) Smriti Irani  

C) S. Jaishankar    D) Nirmala Sitharaman  

Answer : D 
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Q3. What is the name of new scheme announced under the station 

redevelopment drive of Ministry of  Railways?  

A) Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana  B) Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana  

C) Amrit Bharat Station Scheme  D) Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana  

 

Q3. What is the name of new scheme announced under the station 

redevelopment drive of Ministry of Railways?  

A) Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana   B) Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana  

C) Amrit Bharat Station Scheme   D) Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak 

Yojana  

Answer : C 

 

Q4. Where is the “United Nations Economic and Social Commission for 

Asia and the Pacific”  (UNECSCAP) headquartered?  

A) Paris, France    B) Tokyo, Japan  

C) Bangkok, Thailand   D) Geneva, Switzerland  

 

Q4. Where is the “United Nations Economic and Social Commission for 

Asia and the Pacific”  (UNECSCAP) headquartered?  

A) Paris, France B) Tokyo, Japan  

C) Bangkok, Thailand D) Geneva, Switzerland  

Answer : C 
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Q5. Which state has secured the first position in NITI Aayog's Export 

Preparedness Index 2022?  

A) Gujarat    B) Tamil Nadu   

C) Uttar Pradesh   D) Maharashtra  

 

Q5. Which state has secured the first position in NITI Aayog's Export 

Preparedness Index 2022?  

A) Gujarat    B) Tamil Nadu   

C) Uttar Pradesh   D) Maharashtra  

Answer : B 

 

Q6. Which company has recently commissioned India’s first transnational 

power project?  

A) Reliance Industries    B) Adani Group  

C) TATA Group     D) Wipro Group  

 

Q6. Which company has recently commissioned India’s first transnational 

power project?  

A) Reliance Industries    B) Adani Group  

C) TATA Group     D) Wipro Group  

Answer : B 
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Q7. Who has been appointed as the new MD & CEO of SBI Capital Markets 

Limited?  

A) Ravi Tyagi    B) Ajay Kumar Sinha   

C) Vijay Shekhar Sharma  D) Vinay Mohanty  

 

Q7. Who has been appointed as the new MD & CEO of SBI Capital Markets 

Limited?  

A) Ravi Tyagi    B) Ajay Kumar Sinha   

C) Vijay Shekhar Sharma  D) Vinay Mohanty  

Answer : B 

 

Q8. Which company will acquire online marketplace OLX India’s auto sales 

business for Rs 537 crore?  

A) Hyundai Motor Company  B) Tata Motors  

C) AutoTrader     D) CarTrade Tech Ltd  

 

Q8. Which company will acquire online marketplace OLX India’s auto sales 

business for Rs 537 crore?  

A) Hyundai Motor Company   B) Tata Motors  

C) AutoTrader      D) CarTrade Tech Ltd  

Answer :D 
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Q9. What is the new milestone reached by the Jal Jeevan Mission scheme 

across the country?  

A) 16 Crore   B) 15 Crore  

C) 10 Crore   D) 12 Crore  

 

Q9. What is the new milestone reached by the Jal Jeevan Mission scheme 

across the country?  

A) 16 Crore   B) 15 Crore  

C) 10 Crore   D) 12 Crore  

Answer : D 

 

Q10. What is the theme of India's G20 Presidency?  

A) One world sustainable world  

B) Recover Together, Recover stronger   

C) One Earth One Family One future  

D) Building consensus for fair and sustainable development  

 

Q10. What is the theme of India's G20 Presidency?  

A) One world sustainable world  

B) Recover Together, Recover stronger   

C) One Earth One Family One future  
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D) Building consensus for fair and sustainable development  

Answer:- C 

 

 

Q11. What is the revamped seat capacity of Loksabha and Rajyasabha 

houses  respectively?  

A)848, 388  

B)888, 348  

C)888, 384  

D)868, 384  

 

Q11. What is the revamped seat capacity of Loksabha and Rajyasabha 

houses  respectively?  

A)848, 388  

B)888, 348  

C)888, 384  

D)868, 384  

Answer:- C 

 

Q12.How much allocation has been made for the healthcare sector in 

theIndia budget 2023?  
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A) 79,155 Cr  

B) 89, 155 Cr  

C) 69, 155 Cr  

D) 88, 155 Cr  

 

Q12.How much allocation has been made for the healthcare sector in 

theIndia budget 2023?  

A) 79,155 Cr  

B) 89, 155 Cr  

C) 69, 155 Cr  

D) 88, 155 Cr  

Answer – B 

 

Q13. Namami Gange Mission II with a budgetary outlay of _ crore till 

____approved by the Government.  

A) 25,000 crore, 2025  

B) 22,500 crore, 2026  

C) 20,000 crore, 2024  

D) 21,000crore , 2022 
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Q13. Namami Gange Mission II with a budgetary outlay of _ crore till 

____approved by the Government.  

A) 25,000 crore, 2025  

B) 22,500 crore, 2026  

C) 20,000 crore, 2024  

D) 21,000crore , 2022  

Answer:- B 

 

Q14. How many enrollment have taken place under PMSBY till March 

31,2023?   

A) 33.78 crore   

B) 41.25 crore   

C) 30.25 crore   

D) 35.26 crore   

 

Q14. How many enrollment have taken place under PMSBY till March 

31,2023?   

A) 33.78 crore   

B) 41.25 crore   

C) 30.25 crore   

D) 35.26 crore   

Answer:- A 
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Q15.The average ticket size of loans under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana 

(PMMY/MUDRA) has nearly doubled to ____in FY23 from ₹38,000 in 

FY16, according to State Bank of India’s economic research department.   

A) ₹76,000   

B) ₹75,000   

C) ₹72,000   

D) ₹74,000  

 

Q15.The average ticket size of loans under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana 

(PMMY/MUDRA) has nearly doubled to ____in FY23 from ₹38,000 in 

FY16, according to State Bank of India’s economic research department.   

A) ₹76,000   

B) ₹75,000   

C) ₹72,000   

D) ₹74,000   

Answer:- C 

 

Q16. The second edition of 'World Food India-2023’ will be organized from 

3-5 November 2023 at Which City?  

A) Mumbai  B) New Delhi  

C) Chennai  D) Bengaluru  
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Q16. The second edition of 'World Food India-2023’ will be organized from 

3-5 November 2023 at Which City?  

A) Mumbai  B) New Delhi  

C) Chennai  D) Bengaluru  

Answer : B 

 

Q17. Who has released a book titled India’s Struggle for Independence – 

Gandhian Era?  

A) Abhijit Banerjee   B) V. Ramasubramanian  

C) Kailash Satyarthi   D) Amartya Sen  

 

Q17. Who has released a book titled India’s Struggle for Independence – 

Gandhian Era?  

A) Abhijit Banerjee   B) V. Ramasubramanian  

C) Kailash Satyarthi   D) Amartya Sen  

Answer : B 

 

Q18. Who will be honoured with Billboard’s ‘Latin Women of the Year’ 

Award?  

A) Taylor Swift   B) Ariana Grande  

C) Justin Bieber   D) Shakira 
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Q18. Who will be honoured with Billboard’s ‘Latin Women of the Year’ 

Award?  

A) Taylor Swift   B) Ariana Grande  

C) Justin Bieber   D) Shakira  

Answer : D 

 

Q19. Which country refinery to be built by India by 2025?  

A) Thailand   B) Cambodia  

C) Mongolia   D) Philippines  

 

Q19. Which country refinery to be built by India by 2025?  

A) Thailand   B) Cambodia  

C) Mongolia   D) Philippines  

Answer : C 

 

Q20. Who has become the first woman Air Force officer to receive the 

'Gallantry Award'?  

A) Bhawana Kanth   B) Deepika Mishra  

C) Avni Chaturvedi   D) Shalija Dhami  
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Q20. Who has become the first woman Air Force officer to receive the 

'Gallantry Award'?  

A) Bhawana Kanth   B) Deepika Mishra  

C) Avni Chaturvedi   D) Shalija Dhami  

Answer : B 

 

Q21. Which state has topped the India Justice Report 2022?  

A) Karnataka   B) Uttar Pradesh  

C) Maharashtra   D) Tamil Nadu  

 

Q21. Which state has topped the India Justice Report 2022?  

A) Karnataka   B) Uttar Pradesh  

C) Maharashtra   D) Tamil Nadu  

Answer : A 

 

Q22. India’s first “Water Metro” services has been inaugurated in which 

state?  

A) Odisha    B) West Bengal  

C) Kerala    D) Manipur  
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Q22. India’s first “Water Metro” services has been inaugurated in which 

state?  

A) Odisha   B) West Bengal  

C) Kerala   D) Manipur  

Answer : C 

 

Q23. Who is the author of the autobiography titled ‘Lok Majhe Sangati – 

Political Autobiography’?  

A) Uddhav Thackeray    B) Sharad Pawar  

C) Devendra Fadnavis    D) Eknath Shine  

 

Q23. Who is the author of the autobiography titled ‘Lok Majhe Sangati – 

Political Autobiography’?  

A) Uddhav Thackeray    B) Sharad Pawar  

C) Devendra Fadnavis    D) Eknath Shine  

Answer : B 

 

Q24. Where will be the 3rd khelo India University Games?  

A) Madhya Pradesh  

B) Karnataka  

C) Haryana  

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      17 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

D) Uttar Pradesh  

 

Q24. Where will be the 3rd khelo India University Games?  

A) Madhya Pradesh  

B) Karnataka  

C) Haryana  

D) Uttar Pradesh  

Answer : D 

 

Q25. The annual ASEAN Tourism Forum will be hosted by Which Country 

in January 2024?  

A) Laos    B) Cambodia  

C) Malaysia   D) Philippines  

 

Q25. The annual ASEAN Tourism Forum will be hosted by Which Country 

in January 2024?  

A) Laos    B) Cambodia  

C) Malaysia   D) Philippines  

Answer : A 
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Q26. Which country will host the 6th Indian Ocean Conference (IOC)?  

A) India    B) Bangladesh  

C) Singapore   D) Sri Lanka  

 

Q26. Which country will host the 6th Indian Ocean Conference (IOC)?  

A) India    B) Bangladesh  

C) Singapore   D) Sri Lanka  

Answer : B 

 

Q27. Which of the following state has recently achieved 100 percent 

household coverage of banking services extending them to all sections of 

people under Jan Dhan Yojana?  

A) Madhya Pradesh   B) Gujarat  

C) Haryana    D) Telangana  

 

Q27. Which of the following state has recently achieved 100 percent 

household coverage of banking services extending them to all sections of 

people under Jan Dhan Yojana?  

A) Madhya Pradesh   B) Gujarat  

C) Haryana    D) Telangana  

Answer : D 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      19 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

Q28. A naval exercise Al Mohammad Al Hindi 2023 will be held between 

India and which country?  

A) Qatar    B) Iran  

C) Saudi Arabia   D) UAE  

 

Q28. A naval exercise Al Mohammad Al Hindi 2023 will be held between 

India and which country?  

A) Qatar    B) Iran  

C) Saudi Arabia   D) UAE  

Answer : C 

 

Q29. Which player won the 'Orange Cap' by scoring the most runs in IPL 

2023?  

A) Yashasvi Jaiswal   B) David Warner   

C) Virat Kohli    D) Shubman Gill  

 

Q29. Which player won the 'Orange Cap' by scoring the most runs in IPL 

2023?  

A) Yashasvi Jaiswal   B) David Warner   

C) Virat Kohli    D) Shubman Gill  

Answer : D 
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Q30. Who has been re-elected as the External Auditor of the World Health 

Organisation (WHO) for a four-year term (2024-2027)?  

A) Rajiv Mehrishi   B) Girish Chandra Murmu  

C) Ajay Banga    D) Harsha Bhogle  

 

Q30. Who has been re-elected as the External Auditor of the World Health 

Organisation (WHO) for a four-year term (2024-2027)?  

A) Rajiv Mehrishi   B) Girish Chandra Murmu  

C) Ajay Banga    D) Harsha Bhogle  

Answer : B 

 

Q31. Which IIT has launched 15 Centres of Excellence (CoE) as part of the 

'Institute of Eminence (IoE)' Scheme?  

A) IIT Delhi    B) IIT kharagpur  

C) IIT Guwahati    D) IIT Madras  

 

Q31. Which IIT has launched 15 Centres of Excellence (CoE) as part of the 

'Institute of Eminence (IoE)' Scheme?  

A) IIT Delhi    B) IIT kharagpur  

C) IIT Guwahati    D) IIT Madras  

Answer : D 
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Q32. The first hydrogen-powered trains in India are expected to start from 

which state by the end of 2023?  

A) Assam    B) Odisha  

C) Haryana   D) Madhya Pradesh  

 

Q32. The first hydrogen-powered trains in India are expected to start from 

which state by the end of 2023?  

A) Assam    B) Odisha  

C) Haryana   D) Madhya Pradesh  

Answer : C 

 

Q33. What is the theme of the 2023 International Yoga Day?  

A) Yoga for Peace      B) Yoga for well-being  

C) Yoga for Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam  D) Yoga for Climate Action  

 

Q33. What is the theme of the 2023 International Yoga Day?  

A) Yoga for Peace      B) Yoga for well-being  

C) Yoga for Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam  D) Yoga for Climate Action  

Answer : C 
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Q34.Prime Minister Narendra Modi has launched “Urea Gold”–a new 

variety of urea that is coated with sulphur in which state? 

A) Uttar Pradesh 

B) Madhya Pradesh 

C) Rajasthan 

D) Haryana 

 

Q34.Prime Minister Narendra Modi has launched “Urea Gold”–a new 

variety of urea that is coated with sulphur in which state? 

A) Uttar Pradesh 

B) Madhya Pradesh 

C) Rajasthan 

D) Haryana 

Answer : C 

 

Q35.Which of the following state has launched the “Amrit Brikshya 

Andolan ” web portal/mobile application? 

A) Odisha 

B) Assam 

C) Chhattisgarh 

D) Jharkhand 
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Q35.Which of the following state has launched the “Amrit Brikshya 

Andolan ” web portal/mobile application? 

A) Odisha 

B) Assam 

C) Chhattisgarh 

D) Jharkhand 

Answer : B 

 

Q36. Recently as per the PIB report, Nai Manzil Scheme, a central sector 

scheme (CSS) , was launched on 8 August 2015 with 50% funding of World 

Bank.This scheme was launched by which ministry?  

A) Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs  

B) Ministry of Rural and Development  

C) Ministry of Finance  

D) Ministry of Minority affairs  

 

Q36. Recently as per the PIB report, Nai Manzil Scheme, a central sector 

scheme (CSS), was launched on 8 August 2015 with 50% funding of World 

Bank.This scheme was launched by which ministry?  

A) Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs  

B) Ministry of Rural and Development  

C) Ministry of Finance  
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D) Ministry of Minority affairs  

Answer:D 

 

Q37.An article published by the Hindu on 9th July , The Union government 

is set to launch an initiative under which women -only courts will be set up 

at the village- level as an alternative dispute resolution forum for issues such 

as domestic violence and property rights, and to counter the patriarchal 

system. The scheme will be launched on a pilot basis in ____ villages each in 

Assam and Jammu and Kashmir in August and extended to the rest of the 

country over the next six months.  

A) 75  

B) 50  

C) 100  

D) 25  

 

Q37.An article published by the Hindu on 9th July , The Union government 

is set to launch an initiative under which women -only courts will be set up 

at the village- level as an alternative dispute resolution forum for issues such 

as domestic violence and property rights, and to counter the patriarchal 

system. The scheme will be launched on a pilot basis in ____ villages each in 

Assam and Jammu and Kashmir in August and extended to the rest of the 

country over the next six months.  

A) 75  

B) 50  
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C) 100  

D) 25  

Answer:- B 

 

Q38. ISRO launched seven satellites of which country with PSLV-C56 

rocket?  

A) Israel    B) Brazil  

C) Singapore   D) Sri Lanka  

 

Q38. ISRO launched seven satellites of which country with PSLV-C56 

rocket?  

A) Israel    B) Brazil  

C) Singapore   D) Sri Lanka  

Answer : C 

 

 

Q39. What is the name of the specific spot where Chandrayaan-2 was landed 

on the Moon?  

A) Shivshakti   B) India Point  

C) Shakti Point  D) Tiranga Point  
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Q39. What is the name of the specific spot where Chandrayaan-2 was landed 

on the Moon?  

A) Shivshakti   B) India Point  

C) Shakti Point  D) Tiranga Point  

Answer : D 

 

Q40. Which country's second- highest honor 'Grand Cross of the Order of 

Honour' was awarded to PM Modi?  

A) France  B) South Africa  

C) Greece  D) Germany  

 

Q40. Which country's second- highest honor 'Grand Cross of the Order of 

Honour' was awarded to PM Modi?  

A) France  B) South Africa  

C) Greece  D) Germany  

Answer : C 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      27 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

QUESTION OF THE DAY 

Q. GREAT scheme, seen recently in news, is associated with  

A) Food Standards    B) Technical textiles  

C) Education sector reform  D) Green revolution in eastern states  

 

Give Your Answer in Comment Section 
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